7th & 8th Grade Football Information

We are excited for your son to be a part of Hudsonville Middle School
Football. We are looking forward to the upcoming season and it is fast
approaching. Below we have put together some information to help you
stay informed about what camps will be offered over the summer, important
dates, and the things that must be filled out or turned in before your student
is able to practice. Tentative first day of practice is August 19th.

Items that must be turned in to the office before the first day of
practice:

« Physical dated after 4/15/21 (see information below)

- Signed Athletic Code (can be found online)

« $45 football club fee (different than participation fee) payable on-line
or cash or check returned to the middle school

Informational Parent Meeting:

« A parent meeting will be held on Tuesday, July 27th at 6:00 p.m. in
the High School Auditorium.

7th & 8th Grade Football Camps:

These offensive and defensive skills camps will help strengthen the team

bond by getting to know one another and the coaches before the official
start of the season.

« 7th & 8th Grade: August 16* 17" and 18th 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. (costis
$25.00)

« Held at Eagle Stadium Practice Field
« Register and Pay on the Community Ed Website

Athletic Physicals

- Last year with Covid, physical requirements were waived. That will
not be the case this year. You will need a physical this year.

If you have questions in regard to any of the information above or in
general feel free to contact Tom Ciolek @ thomasmciolek@gmail.com




Middle School Football Practice Tentative Schedule

Beginning June 7t through July 15", Lifting will occur every Monday, Wednesday
and Thursday each week from 9:00AM — 10:30AM. Middle School players are
encouraged to attend. Lifting is held at the Sanctuary next to the High School.

Tuesday, July 27*

Parent Meeting 6pm at Hudsonville High

School Auditorium (Not the Freshman Campus)

Monday, August 16®
Tuesday, August 17*
Wednesday, August 18th

Friday, August 20
Saturday, August 21

Monday, August 23
Tuesday, August 24
Wednesday, August 25
Thursday, August 26
Friday, August 27
Saturday, August 28

Monday, August 30
Tuesday, August 31st
Wednesday, September 1
Thursday, September 2

Monday, September 6 (LD)
Tuesday, September 7
Wednesday, September 8
Thursday, September 9
Friday, September 10

6:00 —- 8:00pm Middle School Camp
6:00 — 8:00pm Middle School Camp
6:00 — 8:00pm Middle School Camp
¢ Available through Hudsonville
Community Education ($25)

5:30 - 7:30pm
9 -11:00am

5:30 - 7:30pm
5:30 - 7:30pm
5:30 - 7:30pm
No practice! Varsity Game VS Saline
5:30 - 7:30pm
5:30 - 7:30pm

5:30 - 7:30pm
5:30 - 7:30pm
5:30 - 7:30pm
No Practice! Varsity Game VS OLSM

5:30 - 7:30pm

5:30 - 7:30pm

4:00pm Game #1

5:30 - 7:30pm

No Practice! Varsity Game @WO




onday, September 13
Tuesday, September 14

Wednesday, September 15
Thursday, September 16
Friday, September 17

Monday, September 20
Tuesday, September 21
Wednesday, September 22
Thursday, September 23
Friday, September 24

Monday, September 27
Tuesday, September 28
Wednesday, September 29
Thursday, September 30
Friday, October 1

Monday, October 4
Tuesday, October 5
Wednesday, October 6
Thursday, October 7
Friday, October 8

Monday, October 11
Tuesday, October 12
Wednesday, October 13
Thursday, October 14

§:20 - T:30pm

5:20 - 7:30pr>

4:00pm Game #2

5:20 - 7:30pm

No Practice! Varsity Game @ Jenison

5:20 - 7:30pm

5:20 - 7:30pm

4:00pm Game #3

5:20 - 7:30pm

No Practice! Varsity Game @ Rockford

5:20 - 7:15pm

5:30 - 7:15pm

4:00pm Game #4

5:30 - 7:15pm

No Practice! Varsity Game VS EK

5:20 - 7:15pm
5:20 - 7:15pm
4:00pm Game #5
5:20 - 7:15pm

No Practice! Varsity Game @ Grand Haven

5:20 - 7:15pm
5:20 - 7:15pm
4:00pm Game #6
5:30 — 7:00 Barn Cleanout Coaches only




Middie Schoo) Foontbs))

Name:

Grade:

Please return this form along with your payment to the
middle school office (check payable to HPS or cash) or
you can pay this online (Middle School Athletics under
the Community Ed tab).




